All calls will be at 4 pm EST and last 1.75 hours

Orientation Call Thursday, September 19" 4 pm EST

Class 1 Thursday September 26 Group work 1
Class 2 Thursday October 3 Group work 2

Class 3 Thursday October 10 Gathering 1 Why Simplify?
Audio: Why Simplify?

Class 4 Thursday October 17 Gathering 2 Soul Fever
Audio: Compassionate Response

Class 5 Thursday October 24 Gathering 3 Environment
Audio: Environment

Class 6 Thursday October 31 Gathering 4 Rhythm
Audio: Rhythm

Please note USA time changes one hour BACK Sunday Nov. 3™

Class 7 Thursday November 7 Gathering 5 Scheduling
Audio: Scheduling

Class 8 Thursday November 14 Gathering 6 Filtering Out
Audio: Filtering Out

Class 9 Thursday  November 21 Gathering 7 Onward +
Audio: Family Streams (download from Starter Kit on website)

You will receive the schedule for Group Leader Mentor Calls when you have
completed the classes.

Classes will be taught by Davina Muse LMHC, Director of Training, or Apryl
Miller, LISW.

*To access the Family Streams mp3 audio, you will need to sign up for the Free
Simplicity Starter Kit located on the Home Page of simplicityparenting.com. The
audio will arrive in an email in your inbox when you sign up with your email
address.



